25413

0

Ξ

<u>nin</u> est

5

NOTICE OF DEFAULT AND ELECTION TO SELL

Reference is made to a trust deed made by HAROLD L. SMITH as grantors, to Klamath County Title Co. as trustee, in favor of Rose G. Young, Edward C. Dore, and Jeanne M. Dore, as beneficiary, dated March 21, 1984, recorded May 21, 1984, in the mortgage records of Klamath County, Oregon, in volume No. M84 at page 8386, to secure the payment of the then due sum of \$16,625.00 plus interest and other charges.

Lot 17 and 18 in Block 6 MOUNTIAN LAKES HOMESITES, TRACT NO. 1017, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon.

Stanley C. Jones, was appointed successor trustee on November 27, 1989 and recorded on December 4, 1989 in Vol. M-89 page 23947 in the mortgage records of Klamath County, Dregon.

The trustee hereby certifies that no action has been instituted to recover the debt, or any part thereof, now remaining secured by the said trust deed, or, if such action has been instituted, such action has been dismissed except as permitted by ORS 86.735 (4). The undersigned further certifies that no assignments by the trustee or beneficiary nor no appointments of successor trustees have been made except as recorded in Klamath County.

There is a default by the grantor or other person owing an obligation, the performance of which is secured by said trust deed, or by their successor in interest, with respect to provisions therein which authorize sale in the event of default of such provision the default for which foreclosure is made is grantors failure to pay when due the following sums:

Monthly payments in the sum of \$178.66 from and including September 1, 1988 to present, together with all costs, disbursements, and/or fees incurred or paid by the beneficiary and/or trustee, their employees, agents or assigns, including Real Property taxes totaling \$-0-, plus interest and late charges.

By reason of said default, the beneficiary has declared all sums owing on the obligation secured by said trust deed immediately due and payable, said sums being the following, to-wit:

\$15,892.66 together with interest thereon at the rate of $10 \times per$ annum from July 17, 1990, until paid, real estate taxes paid by the beneficiaries totaling \$-0-, plus interest and late charges, together with all costs, disbursements, and/or fees incurred or paid by the beneficiary and/or trustee, their employees, agents or assigns.

Notice hereby is given that the beneficiary and trustee, by reason of said default, have elected and do hereby elect to foreclosure said trust deed by advertisement and sale pursuant to ORS 86.705 to 86.795, and to cause to be sold at public auction to the highest bidder for cash the execution by him of the trust deed, together with any interest the grantor or his successors in interest acquired after the execution of the trust deed, to satisfy the obligations secured by said trust deed and the expenses of the sale, including the compensations of the trustee as provided by law, and the reasonable fees of trustee's attorneys.

Said sale will be held at the hour of <u>10:00</u> am, o'clock, in accordance with the standard time established by ORS 187.110 on <u>March</u> <u>13, 1991</u>, at the following place: FRONT STEPS OF THE KLAMATH COUNTY COURTHOUSE in the City of Klamath Falls, County of Klamath, State of Oregon, which is the hour, date and place last set for said sale.

Notice is further given that any person named in ORS 86.753 has the right, at any time prior to five days before the date last set for the sale, to have this foreclosure proceeding dismissed and the trust deed reinstated by payment to the beneficiary of the entire amount then due (other than such portion of the principal as would not then be due had no default occurred) and by curing any other default complained of herein that is capable of being cured by tendering the performance required under the obligation or trust deed, and in addition to paying said sums or tendering the performance necessary to cure the default by paying all costs and expenses actually incurred in enforcing the obligation and trust deed, together with trustee's and attorneys fees not exceeding the amounts provided by said ORS 86.753.

In construing this notice, the masculine gender includes the feminine and the neuter, the singular includes the plural, the work "grantor" includes any successor in interest to the grantor as well as any other person owing an obligation, the performance of which is secured by said trust deed, and the words "trustee" and beneficiary" include their respective successors in interest, if any.

Dated: 10-1-90

State of OREGON,)

County of Klamath)

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this <u>1</u> day of November, 1990.

Notary Public of Oregon My Commission expires:



October

9

After Recording Return to:

Stanley C. Jones Boivin, Jones & Uerlings 110 North 6th Street Klamath Falls, OR 97601

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.

Eiled for	record at reque	est of	Boivin & Uerling	s the	31st day
of	Jan.	A.D., 19	91_at_4:07	_ o'clock P.M., and duly recorded in	n Vol. <u>M91</u> ,
UI		of	Mortgages	on Page <u>2008</u>	
				Evelyn Biehn • County Cle	rk
FEE	\$13.00			By Qauline Mull	indare

· · ·		F 26			Records Unit		136-	F1-1- F**	Humbor	
·.		Local File Number		Middle	Las	1.1	2. SEX	State File		H (Month, Day, Year)
	6.	NAME Mabel		Merle	STEM		F	Ja	nuary	24, 1991 (Month. Day, Year)
	$(\sum_{i=1}^{j})^{i}$	A SOCIAL SECURITY NUMB 544-24-0069	ER 5a. AGE - Last Birthd (Yoars) 94	ay 5b. Under 1 Yea Mos. Days	5c. Under 1 Day Hours Mins.	- Countr	visier Hollow,	-		28, 1896
	DECEDENT	8. WAS DECEDENT EVER IN	HOSPITAL			CE OF DEAT	H (Check only one)			
		9b. FACILITY NAME (II not i	HOSPITAL: Inpatier	nt DER/Outpatient	DOA 9c. CI	XNursing Ho Y, TOWN, O	R LOCATION OF DEA	forme 🗆 Oth IH	er (Specily) 9d. CC	DUNTY OF BEATH
	1	Plum Ridge (Care Center			math	Falls	.		Klamath
	2	10a. DECEDENT'S USUAL OF (Give kind of work done life. Do not use retired.)	CCUPATION during most of working	10b. KIND OF BU	SINESSANDUSTRY		11.MARITAL STATUS - Never Married, Wid Divorced (Specily)	Manied, 12. S owed,	POUSE (II Ma	med, Widowed)
	3	Homemaker		Own I			Widowed	F	1.16-	Stemler
	4	in the second second	^{135.} сойнтү Klamath		N, OR LOCATION		13d. STREET AND NU			
	5	Oregon 13e. INSIDE CITY 13I. ZII LIMITS?	P CODE 14. WA	S DECEDENT OF HIS	Ath Falls	15. RACE	1207 Califo American Indian, White, etc. (Specify)	16 D	FCEDENT'S E	DUCATION rade completed)
	6	Xi Yes IN0 976	01 Spe	cily No or Yes - Il ye dican, Puerlo Rican, e cily:	tc.) DI No D Yes	Whi	- 14 J			College (1-4 or 5+)
		17. FATHER . NAME first-		18. MOTHER N.	ME first mladlo				VE and relatio	nship to necesseo
	PARENTS	Burton - C		Linnie -	Fazel	cemelery. c		ford St		
	DISPOSITION	Burlat 🔯 Cremation		other place)						
	7	Donation Other (Sp			Cremation			lamath		Jregon
	8	21a. SIGNATURE OF FUNE PERSON ACTING AS S		7 .	(Of Licensee)	O'H	lair's Funer	al Char	pel, Inc	
	9	23. DATE FILED (Month, Da	Feil		3329		Pine St., K		ralls,	OR 3/601
	REGISTRAR	23. DATELFILED (Month, Da			: 	no	incy Ken	redy	•	
•	Car	25. DID HOSPITAL REPRE	SENTRIVE MAKE REC	UEST FOR ANATOM	CAL GIFT CONSENT?		S GIFT MADE? YES DA NO E	J N/A		
		}			6				ansib.	nde Nosie Date
	10	TO BE	COMPLETED BY CERT		,		TO BE COMPLETE			AINER Ionth, Day, Year, Hour)
	D	6:55 P. м	I Yes X No				м			
	CERTIFIER	29. To the best of my kno due to the cause(s) an (Signature)	wiedge, death occurred	at the time, date, pl	ace and		basis of examination time, date, piace and gnature)	due to the cau	ation, in my op use(s) and ma	inion death occurred nner stated.
	Pierie and	. Al.	2 lene	in m	<u>) м.д</u> .	•			<u>.</u>	
	12	30. DATE SIGNED MONTH				33, DATE S	IGNED (Month, Cay,)	'ear)		COUNTY
	13	January 25, 34. NAME, TITLE, ADDRES	SAND ZIP OF CERTIFI	ER/MEDICAL EXAMI	NER (Type or Print)	4		i. Na prime		
	14	Steven K.	Bidleman, M	.D., 2680	Uhrmann R	oad. K	lamath Fall	sOreg	<u>gon 976</u>	01
	CONDITIONS									
	WHICH GIVE RISE TO IMMEDIATE CAUSE	PART (1)		PERLINE FOR (a), (b)	AND (c).) Do not anter	mode of dyli	ng, e.g. Cardiac or Resp	iratory Arrest.	in ai	torval between onset ad dealh
	STATING THE UNDERLYING	I M CEVED	ONSEQUENCE OF:	num	ye				ir a	nd death
		(b) Ceve	ONSEQUENCE OF:	ar bis	ease				lr	years
	CAUSE OF	((c)							<u> </u>	nd death
af a Gale	<u>en dailti B</u>	PART OTHER SIGNIFICAN	IT CONDITIONS - ling to death but not re	lated to cause given	In PART I.		d tobacco use contrib the death?	ute 38. AUT	in d	ES were findings considered etermining cause of death?
	15	Previous (Erebral	Heman	have		No Probably		XINO 🛛	Yes 🗋 No 🗔 N/A
28-5. 19-5.	16	40. MANNER OF DEATH	(Month.	DF INJURY 41b. TIM Day. Year) INJI	E OF U.C. TRJURY	1K7 41d. DI	ESCRIBE HOW INJURY	OCCURRED		
- E - E	17	X Natural Per Accident Unv	determined		M 🗆 Yes 🗖	64 - E. A. A. A.				
	Ľ.	Homicide Leg	nner 41e. PLACE pal buildir	OF INJURY - At home ng, etc. (Specily)	e, farm, street, lacto y, c	llice 411, LC	CATION (Street and N	umber or Rura	I Route Numb	er, City or Town, State
			AR'S USE							
	1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 -			RAIN BOTION O	TITISE DOCTIMENT	CORPICIA	<u>rmpv</u>	<u></u>	<u> </u>	45-2 RF 38
	Minimum.		AT THE OFFICE O			ÍRAR.		<u> </u>	1	
9		REGISTERED		a taga kilang			Downal	() /	slina	
e la		REGISTERED					man		ALING A	
	000.00		JAN 🤊	9 1001			C		STRAR	134
		DATE ISSUED	<u>JAN 2</u>	9 1991				DUNTY REGINATH COUNTY		1. 2. 50
No series and s						******	KLAM	ATH COUNTY	, OREGON	
		DATE ISSUED					KLAM	ATH COUNTY	, OREGON	<u></u>
ST	ATE OF C	DATE ISSUED					KLAM	ATH COUNTY	, OREGON	<u>.</u>
		DATE ISSUED	TY OF KLAM	IATH: SS.	<u>Stemler</u>		KLAM	ATH COUNTY	, опедол 	st
		DATE ISSUED	ГҮ ОF KLAM	IATH: SS.	<u>Stemler</u> o'cloc	<u>دP_</u>	KLAM	ATH COUNTY	, опедол 	st

副の

Ð

Ā

ANNUAL PROPERTY